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Xcel Energy 
Docket No.: EL12-046 
Response To: South Dakota Public 

Utilities Commission  
Data Request No.

Requestor:  2-4
Date Received: July 30, 2012 
__________________________________________________________________ 
 
Question: 
 
Referring to the Prairie Island ZE Pipe adjustment: 

a) Please provide copies of work order authorizations.   
b) Please provide revised PF19 work papers to reflect actual costs incurred. 
c) Please provide the work paper that supports the property tax rate used on 

PF19-11.   
d) Does NSP anticipate any reductions in test year expenses as a result of less 

maintenance or operational efficiencies?  Please explain. 
e) Was the piping replacement project part of the life cycle management project 

at Prairie Island?  Please explain. 
 

Response: 
 

a) The Nuclear Project Authorizations for this project are included as 
Attachments A and B to this response.  

b) Please see Attachment C for updated work papers PF19-1 through PF19-11 
which reflect actual project costs through June, 2012.  

c) Please see Attachment D for a copy of the Actual Property Tax Rates work 
sheet that was used in the development of the revenue requirement for the 
Prairie Island ZE Pipe adjustment PF19. The work sheet was based upon the 
2010 property tax information which was the most current available at the 
time.    

d) NSP does not anticipate any reductions in test year expenses as a result of 
less maintenance or operational efficiencies.  Maintenance costs had not 
increased as a result of the degraded performance of the system.  The system 
is being returned to its intended operational efficiency to ensure cooling of 
new equipment in the area and prevent degradation of that equipment. 
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e) No, the ZE pipe replacement project was not part of the larger “Prairie 
Island life cycle management project”.  In general, there are numerous 
projects for replacing equipment over the life of a plant due to normal wear 
and tear and performance degradation.  The XE pipe replacement project 
was necessary due to non-repairable damage due to river silt. 

 
__________________________________________________________________ 
 
Preparer: Terry A. Pickens \ Thomas E. Kramer 
Title: Director, Regulatory Policy \ Principal Rate Analyst 
Department: Nuclear Policy & Planning \ Revenue Requirements – North 
Telephone: 612-330-1906 \ 612-330-5866 
Date: August 15, 2012 
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ACTUAL PROPERTY TAX RATES FOR PAY 20:10

RATIO OF TAX TO TAXABLE INVESTMENT

M I N N E S 0 T A
BY GEN PLT COUNTY/CITY           RATE

(based on Real Estate)
Black bog bakota/Burnsville E 1.088
Blue Lake Scott/Shakopee E 1.114
Granite City Benton/St Cloud E 1.441
High Bridge , Ramsey/St Paul E 1.245
Inver Hills Dakota/Inv Gr Hghts E 1.043
King Wash/Oak Pk Hghts E 0.972
Maplewood Prop Ramsey/Maplewood G 1.615
Minnesota Val Chippewa/Granite Falls E 1.512
Monticello Wright/Monticello E 1.094
Prairie Island Goodhue/Red Wing E 1.150
Riverside Hennepin/Mpls E 1.248
Sherco Sherburne/Becker E 0.963
Sibley Propane Dakota/MendotaHghts G 1.362
VVescott Prop Dakota/Inv Gr Hghts G 1.544
West Faribault Rice/Warsaw Twp E 0.814
Wilmarth Blue Earth/Mankato E 1.128
Minneso-la Elec-lric ¯ 1,214
/Minneso-la Gas 2.089

b’:i:-:~m~.lE S OTA ELEC GAS

(based on Personal Property)

TOT
RATE

Anoka 1.442 1.347 1.422
Decker 0.971 0.000 0.971
Beltrami 1.224 0.000 1.224
Benton 1.507. 1.718 1.579
Blue Earth 1.264 2.784 1.268
Brown 1.102 0.000 1.102
Carver 1.381 1.594 1.387
Cass 0.000 0.996 0.996
Chippewa 1.417 0.000 1.417
Chisago 1.448 1.554 1.485
Clay 1.334 1.018 1.111
Crow Wing 0.000 1.062 1.062.
Dakota 1.358 1.474 1.388
Dodge !.385 0.000 1.385
Douglas 1.250 0.000 1.250
:aribault 1.152 0.000 1.152
Freeborn 1.415 0.000 1.415

¯
Goodhue         1.379     1.586         1.417
Hennepin 1,434 1.543 1.434
H~..~on 1.505 0.000 1.505

MINNESOT~ ELEC GAS TOT
MINN CNTY RATE RATE RATE
Isanti 0.000 1.293 1.293
Itasca 1.093 0.000 1.093
Jackson 1.099 0.000 1.099
Kandiyohi 1.338 1.439 1.367
(oochiching 1.103 0.000 1.103
Lac Qui Parle 0.856 0.000 0.856
Lake/Woods 1.573 0.000 . 1.573
Le Sueur 1.075 1.067 1.073
Lincoln 1.124 0.000 1.124
Lyon 1.391 0.000 1.391
McLeod 1.417 0.895 1.414
Martin 0.890 0.000 0.890
Meeker 1.450 1.383 1.436
Morrison 1.284 1.183 1.184
Mower 1.153 0.000 1.153
Murray 1.227 0.000 1.227
Nicollet 1.276 0.000 1.276
Nobles 1.133 0.000 1.133
Norman 0.892 0.000 0.892
OImsted 1.453 0.000 1.453
Pine 1.098 0.000 1.098
Pipestone 1.318 0.000 1.318
Polk 1.085 1.085 1.085
Pope 1.277 0.000 1.277
Rarnsey 1.507 1.507 1.507
Redwood 1.479 0.000 1.479
Renville 1.272 0.000 1.272
Rice 1.273 1.353 1.239
Rock 0.906 0.000 0.906
Roseau 1.559 0.0OO 1.559
Scott 1.203 1.682 1.328
Sherburne 1.623 1.013 1.332
Sibley 1.506 0.970 1.476
St Louis 1.251 0.000 1.251
Stearns 1.375 1.375 1.375
Steele 1.348 0.000 1.348
Todd 1.255 0,000 1.255 ¯

Wabasha 1.362 1.362 1.362
Waseca 1.225 0.000 1.225
Washington 1.355 1.355 1.355
Watonwan 1.207 0.000 1.207
Wilkin 1.048 0.000 1.048
Winona 1.305 1.305 1.305
Wright 1.323 1.457 1.334
Yellow Med 1.350 1 0 I 000 1"350
A4inn S’late 1.377 1.41i 1.384

NO DAK ELEC GAS TOT
COUNTIES RATE RATE RATE

Barnes-SP 0.000 0.744 0.744
Cass-SP 1.103 1.099 11.101

Cass-RE 1.567 0.000 1.567
Grand Forks-S 1.184 1.147 1.172
McHenry-SP 0.682 0.000 0.682
Pembina-SP 0.840 0.000 0.840
Pierce-SP 1.276 0.000 1.276
Richland-SP 1.261 0.000 1.26!
Rolette-SP 1.592 0.000 1.592 ’
TrailI-SP 1.087 0.000 1.087
Ward-SP 0.931 0.000 0.931
No Dak-RE 1.567. 0.000 1.56 7
No Dak~SP 1.110 1.ii4 i.ill

SO DAK ELEC GAS TOT
COUNTIES RATE RATE RATE

Brookings SP 0.789 0.000 0.789
bavison-SP 0.000 0.000 0.000
Hanson-SP 1.010 0.000 1.010
Hutchinson-SP 0.919 0.000 0.919
Lake-SP 0.901 0.000 0.901
Lincoln-SP 0.879 0.000 0.879
McCook-SP 0.951 0.000 0.951
Miner-SP 0.986 0.000 0.986
AAinnehaha-SP 0.784 0.000 0.784
Minnehaha-RE 1.518 0.000 1.5!8
Moody-SP 0.814 0.000 0.814
Sanborn-SP 0.835 0.000 0.835
Turner-SP 1.20! 0.000 1.201
5o bak-RE 1.518 0.000 1.5!8
So Dak-SP 0.800~ 0.000 0.800

SP_ = State Property
RE = Real Estate

Personal Property includes transmission lines and distribution system. When estimating taxes in Nprth and South Dakota, use the State
Property for the appropriate county. THESE RATES ARE SUBa-ECT TO CHANGE.

Prepared by Ga~ Bystedt
3128120~2              ~) £) ~ ~.~.2)     TRATESIO.xls
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Xcel Energy 
Docket No.: EL12-046 
Response To: SDPUC  Data Request No.
Requestor: South Dakota Public 

Utilities Commission 
5-11

 
Date Received: August 16, 2012 
__________________________________________________________________ 
 
Question: 
 
Please refer to “SDPUC-2-004-Att C.xls” provided by the Company in response to 
DR 2-4 (b). 

 
a. DR 2-4 (b) requested the following, “Please provide revised PF19 work 

papers to reflect actual costs incurred.” The Company provided SDPUC-2-
4-Att C.xls which contained actual costs through June 2012, and projected 
costs for the remainder of 2012. As originally requested, please provide 
revised PF19 work papers to reflect actual costs incurred, removing all 
projected expenditures. 
 

b. On a going forward basis, if additional costs are incurred related to this 
project, please resubmit PF19 work papers to reflect the most recent actual 
costs. 

 
Response: 
 

a) Please see Attachment A for the updated PF19 work papers that reflect actual 
costs incurred through June 2012. As requested by South Dakota Commission 
Staff, all projected expenditures have been excluded. Exclusion of the projected 
expenditures could result in an understatement of the total revenue 
requirements associated with this project in the test year.   

 
b) The Company will monitor the activity for this project and recommend we 

update again after the August month end financial close in order to minimize 
multiple version of the work papers.    
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__________________________________________________________________ 
 
Response By: Thomas E. Kramer 
Title: Principal Rate Analyst 
Department: Revenue Requirements – North 
Telephone: 612-330-5866 
Date: September 5, 2012 
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10386260 PI-ZE Piping System Replacement - With Actual Costs Thru June 2012 Only
Template V1.2

Period MN ND SD Whls MN ND SD Whls
Rate Base
Plant Investment BOY 8,563 494
Plant Investment EOY 8,563 494
Depreciation Reserve BOY 495 29
Depreciation Reserve EOY 495 29
C.W.I.P. BOY
C.W.I.P. EOY
Accumulated Deferred Taxes BOY 1,173 68
Accumulated Deferred Taxes EOY 1,173 68
Materials & Supplies BOY
Materials & Supplies EOY
Fuel Inventory BOY
Fuel Inventory EOY
Non-Plant Assets & Liab BOY
Non-Plant Assets & Liab EOY
Prepaids & Other BOY
Prepaids & Other EOY

Statement of Income
Total Operating Expenses: Annual 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Depreciation Annual 396 23
Amortization Annual

Taxes:
Property Annual 106 6
Gross Earnings Tax Annual
Deferred Income Tax & ITC Annual (2,135) (123)
Payroll & other Annual

Total Taxes: Annual 0 0 (2,029) 0 0 0 (117) 0

AFUDC Annual

Juris Income Tax
Tax Additions:

Nuclear Fuel Burn (ex D&D) Annual
Nuclear Outage Accounting Annual
Avoided Tax Interest Annual (345) (20)
Open Annual
Open Annual
Open Annual
Open Annual
Open Annual
Other Book Additions Annual

Total Tax Additions Annual 0 0 (345) 0 0 0 (20) 0

Tax Deductions:
Tax Depreciation & Removal Annual (5,030) (290)
Manufacture Production Deduction Annual
Open Annual
Open Annual
Open Annual
Other Tax/Book Timing Differences Annual

Total Tax Deductions Annual 0 0 (5,030) 0 0 0 (290) 0

Tax Credits:
State R&E Credits
Other State Credits
Federal Production Tax Credit (PTC)
Other Federal Tax Credits

Total Tax Credits Annual 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Jur Electric
Production

Mn Co Electric
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Northern States Power, a Minnesota corporation
Annual Revenue Requirement
10386260 PI-ZE Piping System Replacement - With Actual Costs Thru June 2012 Only
2011 Test Year South Dakota Electric Rate Case - 2011 Rev Requirement
(000's)

Last Authorized
Rate Analysis Total Company SD Jurisdiction Weighted

Capital Structure       Rate           Ratio         Cost     
Plant Investment 789                     38                    Long Term Debt 6.1300% 46.9600% 2.8800%
Depreciation Reserve (247)                    (12)                   Short Term Debt 0.0000% 0.0000% 0.0000%
CWIP -                      -                   Preferred Stock 0.0000% 0.0000% 0.0000%
Accumulated Deferred Taxes 1,284                  62                    Common Equity 9.2500% 53.0400% 4.9100%

(248)                    (12)                   Required Rate of Return 7.7900%

Average Rate Base (248)                    (12)                   Tax Rate (SD) 35.0000%
Tax Preferenced Items:
Tax Depreciation & Removal Expense 6,432                  311                  
Avoided Tax Interest 412                     20                    

Debt Return (7)                        (0)                     Ave RB * Weighted Cost of St & LT Debt
Equity Return (12)                      (1)                     Ave RB * Weighted Cost of Equity
Current Income Tax Requirement (1,870)                 (90)                   (Eq Ret+Bk Depre+Def Tx+ITC-Tax Depre-ADUDC+Avoid Tax)* T/(1-T)

Book Depreciation 19                       1                      
Annual Deferred Tax 2,541                  123                  
ITC Flow Thru -                      -                   
AFUDC Expenditure -                      -                   
Property Taxes -                      -                   
Total Revenue Requirements 671                     33                    Dt Ret+Eq Ret+Cur Tax+Bk Depre+Def Tax+ITC+ADUDC+Prop Tax
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Northern States Power, a Minnesota corporation
2011 Test-Year Actual
10386260 PI-ZE Piping System Replacement - With Actual Costs Thru June 2012 Only

Property Tax Rate 0.0000%
Demand Prod SD Jur % 5.7712%
Demand MN Co % 83.8019%
South Dakota Post I/A 4.8364%

CWIP (Not Allowed in SD)

 BOY EOY BOY EOY BOY EOY
Production -                         -                          -                         -                          -                         -                         

COSS Adj (000's) -                         -                          -                         -                          -                         -                         -                                     

Plant

 BOY EOY BOY EOY BOY EOY
Production 788,676.00            788,676.00             660,925.47            660,925.47             38,143.33              38,143.33              

COSS Adj (000's) 789                        789                         661                        661                         38                          38                          38                                       

Reserve

 BOY EOY BOY EOY BOY EOY
Production (246,818.00)           (246,818.00)            (206,838.17)           (206,838.17)            (11,937.04)             (11,937.04)             

COSS Adj (000's) (247)                       (247)                        (207)                       (207)                        (12)                         (12)                         (12)                                     

Accumulated Deferred

 BOY EOY BOY EOY BOY EOY
Production 1,284,459.00         1,284,459.00          1,076,401.05         1,076,401.05          62,121.26              62,121.26              

COSS Adj (000's) 1,284                     1,284                      1,076                     1,076                      62                          62                          62                                       

Book Depreciation

 Annual Annual Annual
Production 19,057.22               15,970.31               -                         921.68                   

COSS Adj (000's) -                         19                           -                         16                           -                         1                            

Annual Deferred

 Annual Annual Annual
Production 2,541,478.65          2,129,807.40          -                         122,915.44            

COSS Adj (000's) -                         2,541                      -                         2,130                      -                         123                        

Tax Depreciation

 Annual Annual Annual
Production 6,432,147.27          5,390,261.62          -                         311,082.78            

COSS Adj (000's) -                         6,432                      -                         5,390                      -                         311                        

AFUDC (Not allowed in SD)

 Annual Annual Annual
Production -                          -                          -                         -                         

COSS Adj (000's) -                         -                          -                         -                          -                         -                         

Avoided Tax

 Annual Annual Annual
Production 412,256.95             345,479.16             -                         19,938.29              

COSS Adj (000's) -                         412                         -                         345                         -                         20                          

Property Tax

 Annual Annual Annual
Production -                          -                          -                         -                         

COSS Adj (000's) -                         -                          -                         -                          -                         -                         

Total Company SD Jurisdiction

Total Company SD Jurisdiction

Total Company after IA

Total Company after IA

Total Company SD Jurisdiction

Total Company SD Jurisdiction

Total Company after IA

Total Company after IA

Total Company SD Jurisdiction

Total Company SD Jurisdiction

Total Company after IA

Total Company after IA

Total Company SD Jurisdiction

Total Company SD Jurisdiction

Total Company after IA

Total Company after IA

Total Company SD Jurisdiction

Total Company SD JurisdictionTotal Company after IA

Total Company after IA
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Northern States Power, a Minnesota corporation
Annual Revenue Requirement
10386260 PI-ZE Piping System Replacement - With Actual Costs Thru June 2012 Only
2011 Test Year South Dakota Electric Rate Case - 2013 Rev Requirement
(000's)

Last Authorized
Rate Analysis Total Company SD Jurisdiction Weighted

Capital Structure       Rate           Ratio         Cost     
Plant Investment 11,007               532                  Long Term Debt 6.1300% 46.9600% 2.8800%
Depreciation Reserve 343                     17                    Short Term Debt 0.0000% 0.0000% 0.0000%
CWIP -                     -                  Preferred Stock 0.0000% 0.0000% 0.0000%
Accumulated Deferred Taxes 2,684                  130                  Common Equity 9.2500% 53.0400% 4.9100%

7,980                  385                  Required Rate of Return 7.7900%

Average Rate Base 7,980                  385                  Tax Rate (SD) 35.0000%
Tax Preferenced Items:
Tax Depreciation & Removal Expense 430                     21                    
Avoided Tax Interest -                     -                  

Debt Return 230                     11                    Ave RB * Weighted Cost of St & LT Debt
Equity Return 392                     19                    Ave RB * Weighted Cost of Equity
Current Income Tax Requirement 241                     12                    (Eq Ret+Bk Depre+Def Tx+ITC-Tax Depre-ADUDC+Avoid Tax)* T/(1-T)

Book Depreciation 492                     24                    Per 2012 Step tab
Annual Deferred Tax (6)                        -                  Per 2012 Step tab
ITC Flow Thru -                     -                  Per 2012 Step tab
AFUDC Expenditure -                     -                  Per 2012 Step tab
Property Taxes 127                     6                      Per 2012 Step tab
Total Revenue Requirements 1,476                  72                    Dt Ret+Eq Ret+Cur Tax+Bk Depre+Def Tax+ITC+ADUDC+Prop Tax
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Northern States Power, a Minnesota corporation
Annual Revenue Requirement
10386260 PI-ZE Piping System Replacement - With Actual Costs Thru June 2012 Only
2011 Test Year South Dakota Electric Rate Case - 2013 Step Rev Requirement
(000's)

Last Authorized
Rate Analysis Total Company SD Jurisdiction Weighted

Capital Structure       Rate           Ratio         Cost     
Plant Investment 10,218               494                  Long Term Debt 6.1300% 46.9600% 2.8800%
Depreciation Reserve 590                     29                    Short Term Debt 0.0000% 0.0000% 0.0000%
CWIP -                     -                  Preferred Stock 0.0000% 0.0000% 0.0000%
Accumulated Deferred Taxes 1,399                  68                    Common Equity 9.2500% 53.0400% 4.9100%

8,229                  397                  Required Rate of Return 7.7900%

Average Rate Base 8,229                  397                  Tax Rate (SD) 35.0000%
Tax Preferenced Items:
Tax Depreciation & Removal Expense (6,002)                (290)                
Avoided Tax Interest (412)                   (20)                  

Debt Return 237                     11                    Ave RB * Weighted Cost of St & LT Debt
Equity Return 404                     19                    Ave RB * Weighted Cost of Equity
Current Income Tax Requirement 2,110                  102                  (Eq Ret+Bk Depre+Def Tx+ITC-Tax Depre-ADUDC+Avoid Tax)* T/(1-T)

Book Depreciation 473                     23                    Per 2012 Step tab
Annual Deferred Tax (2,548)                (123)                Per 2012 Step tab
ITC Flow Thru -                     -                  Per 2012 Step tab
AFUDC Expenditure -                     -                  Per 2012 Step tab
Property Taxes 127                     6                      Per 2012 Step tab
Total Revenue Requirements 803                     39                    Dt Ret+Eq Ret+Cur Tax+Bk Depre+Def Tax+ITC+ADUDC+Prop Tax
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Northern States Power, a Minnesota corporation
2013 Step Adjustment
10386260 PI-ZE Piping System Replacement - With Actual Costs Thru June 2012 Only

Demand Prod SD Jur % 5.7712%
Demand MN Co % 83.8019%
South Dakota Post I/A 4.8364%

CWIP (Not Allowed in SD)

 BOY EOY BOY EOY BOY EOY
Production -                         -                          -                             -                       -                         -                         

COSS Adj (000's) -                         -                          -                             -                       -                         -                         -                                      

Plant

 BOY EOY BOY EOY BOY EOY
Production 10,218,178.00       10,218,178.00        8,563,027.31             8,563,027.31        494,189.43            494,189.43            

COSS Adj (000's) 10,218                   10,218                    8,563                         8,563                    494                        494                        494                                     

Reserve

 BOY EOY BOY EOY BOY EOY
Production 590,298.00            590,298.00             494,680.94                494,680.94           28,549.03              28,549.03              

COSS Adj (000's) 590                        590                         495                            495                       29                          29                          29                                       

Accumulated Deferred

 BOY EOY BOY EOY BOY EOY
Production 1,399,211.00         1,399,211.00          1,172,565.40             1,172,565.40        67,671.09              67,671.09              

COSS Adj (000's) 1,399                     1,399                      1,173                         1,173                    68                          68                          68                                       

Book Depreciation

 Annual Annual Annual
Production 473,106.45             396,472.19           -                         22,881.20              

COSS Adj (000's) -                         473                         -                             396                       -                         23                          

Annual Deferred

 Annual Annual Annual
Production (2,547,925.35)         (2,135,209.85)      -                         (123,227.23)           

COSS Adj (000's) -                         (2,548)                     -                             (2,135)                  -                         (123)                       

Tax Depreciation

 Annual Annual Annual
Production (6,002,005.92)         (5,029,795.00)      -                         (290,279.53)           

COSS Adj (000's) -                         (6,002)                     -                             (5,030)                  -                         (290)                       

AFUDC

 Annual Annual Annual
Production -                          -                       -                         -                         

COSS Adj (000's) -                         -                          -                             -                       -                         -                         

Avoided Tax

 Annual Annual Annual
Production (412,256.95)            (345,479.16)         (19,938.29)             

COSS Adj (000's) -                         (412)                        -                             (345)                     -                         (20)                         

Property Tax

 Annual Annual Annual
Production 126,578.82             106,075.46           -                         6,121.83                

COSS Adj (000's) -                         127                         -                             106                       -                         6                            

Total Company SD Jurisdiction

Total Company SD JurisdictionTotal Company after IA

Total Company after IA

Total Company SD Jurisdiction

Total Company SD Jurisdiction

Total Company after IA

Total Company after IA

Total Company SD Jurisdiction

Total Company SD Jurisdiction

Total Company after IA

Total Company after IA

Total Company SD Jurisdiction

Total Company SD Jurisdiction

Total Company after IA

Total Company after IA

Total Company SD Jurisdiction

Total Company SD Jurisdiction

Total Company after IA

Total Company after IA
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Northern States Power, a Minnesota corporation
2011 Test-Year  -  Year 2013
10386260 PI-ZE Piping System Replacement - With Actual Costs Thru June 2012 Only

Property Tax Rate 1.1500%
Demand Prod SD Jur % 5.7712%
Demand MN Co % 83.8019%
South Dakota Post I/A 4.8364%

CWIP (Not Allowed in SD)

 BOY EOY BOY EOY BOY EOY
Production -                         -                          -                         -                          -                         -                         

COSS Adj (000's) -                         -                          -                         -                          -                         -                         -                                     

Plant

 BOY EOY BOY EOY BOY EOY
Production 11,006,854.00       11,006,854.00        9,223,952.78         9,223,952.78          532,332.76            532,332.76            

COSS Adj (000's) 11,007                   11,007                    9,224                     9,224                      532                        532                        532                                     

Reserve

 BOY EOY BOY EOY BOY EOY
Production 343,480.00            343,480.00             287,842.77            287,842.77             16,611.98              16,611.98              

COSS Adj (000's) 343                        343                         288                        288                         17                          17                          17                                       

Accumulated Deferred

 BOY EOY BOY EOY BOY EOY
Production 2,683,670.00         2,683,670.00          2,248,966.45         2,248,966.45          129,792.35            129,792.35            

COSS Adj (000's) 2,684                     2,684                      2,249                     2,249                      130                        130                        130                                     

Book Depreciation

 Annual Annual Annual
Production 492,163.67             412,442.50             -                         23,802.88              

COSS Adj (000's) -                         492                         -                         412                         -                         24                          

Annual Deferred

 Annual Annual Annual
Production (6,446.70)                (5,402.46)                -                         (311.79)                  

COSS Adj (000's) -                         (6)                            -                         (5)                            -                         -                         

Tax Depreciation

 Annual Annual Annual
Production 430,141.34             360,466.62             -                         20,803.25              

COSS Adj (000's) -                         430                         -                         360                         -                         21                          

AFUDC (Not allowed in SD)

 Annual Annual Annual
Production -                          -                          -                         -                         

COSS Adj (000's) -                         -                          -                         -                          -                         -                         

Avoided Tax

 Annual Annual Annual
Production -                          -                          -                         -                         

COSS Adj (000's) -                         -                          -                         -                          -                         -                         

Property Tax

 Annual Annual Annual
Production 126,578.82             106,075.46             -                         6,121.83                

COSS Adj (000's) -                         127                         -                         106                         -                         6                            

Total Company SD Jurisdiction

Total Company after IA

Total Company after IA

Total Company SD Jurisdiction

Total Company after IA

Total Company after IA

Total Company SD Jurisdiction

Total Company SD Jurisdiction

Total Company SD Jurisdiction

Total Company SD Jurisdiction

Total Company SD Jurisdiction

Total Company after IA

Total Company after IA

Total Company after IA

Total Company after IA

Total Company SD Jurisdiction

Total Company SD Jurisdiction

Total Company after IA

Total Company after IA

Total Company SD Jurisdiction
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Northern States Power, a Minnesota corporation
10386260 PI-ZE Piping System Replacement - With Actual Costs Thru June 2012 Only
Revenue Requirement Calculation Inputs

Project Identification Information CWIP/RWIP Plant In-service Tax Depreciation Deferred Taxes RWIP 
Grandparent 

or Parent 
Work Order Description Functional Use   Beginning 

(CWIP) 
Expenditures AFUDC Debt AFUDC Equity Closings Ending Beginning Additions Retirements  Ending   Beginning  Provision 

 (RWIP) Salvage/ 
Removal  Retirements  Ending 

 Tax Composite 
(16) 

 Federal Tax 
Depreciation (5) 

 State Tax 
Depreciation 

(32)  Avoided Tax Beginning Annual Ending Beginning Spend Closing Ending

NSP-MN
2012 SD Rate Case, 
2011 Actual Costs

As Reported by Capital Asset Accounting
2010-2011

10386260 Nuclear
2010 December               7,448,899                               - -                            13,720                       234,830     
2011 January             7,448,899                  17,039                  16,899                  30,217                             -               7,513,054                             -                           -                      -                               - 280                               - -                                                           -                              - -                            521,437                585,763              126,178                              27,312                         13,720 211,790                     225,509                               234,830                     -                 - 234,830     

February             7,513,054                    9,694                  16,272                  28,860                             -               7,567,880                             -                           -                      -                               - 279                               - -                                                           -                              - -                            521,437                585,763              126,178                              30,238                       225,509 211,790                     437,299                               234,830                     -                 - 234,830     
March             7,567,880                152,064                  19,312                  35,934                             -               7,775,189                             -                           -                      -                               - 278                               - -                                                           -                              - -                            521,437                585,763              126,178                              31,793                       437,299 211,790                     649,089                               234,830                     -                 - 234,830     
April             7,775,189                  78,417                  19,499                  36,124                             -               7,909,228                             -                           -                      -                               - 277                               - -                                                           -                              - -                            521,437                585,763              126,178                              29,278                       649,089 211,790                     860,879                               234,830                     -                 - 234,830     
May             7,909,228                  35,329                  19,446                  35,841                             -               7,999,844                             -                           -                      -                               - 276                               - -                                                           -                              - -                            521,437                585,763              126,178                              35,053                       860,879 211,790                     1,072,669                             234,830                     -                 - 234,830     
June             7,999,844                  68,651                  19,755                  36,498                             -               8,124,747                             -                           -                      -                               - 275                               - -                                                           -                              - -                            521,437                585,763              126,178                              36,968                    1,072,669 211,790                     1,284,459                             234,830                     -                 - 234,830     
July             8,124,747                289,043                  19,745                  36,282                             -               8,469,818                             -                           -                      -                               - 274                               - -                                                           -                              - -                            521,437                585,763              126,178                              37,950                    1,284,459 211,790                     1,496,249                             234,830                     -                 - 234,830     

August             8,469,818                221,711                  20,757                  38,210                             -               8,750,496                             -                           -                      -                               - 273                               - -                                                           -                              - -                            521,437                585,763              126,178                              37,377                    1,496,249 211,790                     1,708,039                             234,830                     -                 - 234,830     
September             8,750,496                584,510                  20,482                  37,329                             -               9,392,817                             -                           -                      -                               - 272                               - -                                                           -                              - -                            521,437                585,763              126,178                              39,764                    1,708,039 211,790                     1,919,829                             234,830                     -                 - 234,830     

October             9,392,817                499,256                  23,170                  42,551                             -               9,957,794                             -                           -                      -                               - 271                               - -                                                           -                              - -                            521,437                585,763              126,178                              42,311                    1,919,829 211,790                     2,131,618                             234,830                     -                 - 234,830     
November             9,957,794                160,764                  23,941                  43,947                             -             10,186,446                             -                           -                      -                               - 270                               - -                                                           -                              - -                            521,437                585,763              126,178                              42,728                    2,131,618 211,790                     2,343,408                             234,830                     -                 - 234,830     

2011 December           10,186,446                  31,838                  12,166                  22,333            (10,252,783)                             -                             -            10,252,783                      -               10,252,783 269                               - 19,057                                                  -                              - 19,057                   521,437                585,763              126,178                              21,487                    2,343,408 211,790                     2,555,198                             234,830          174,902                 - 409,732     
2011 Total             2,148,316                231,443                424,126            (10,252,783)            10,252,783                      - 19,057                    -                             -                            6,257,246             7,029,154           1,514,134        412,257                 2,541,479                   174,902        -                

2011 Beg/End Avg 3,724,449 5,126,392 9,529 1,284,459 322,281 
2011 13 Mo Avg 7,776,632 788,676 1,466 1,284,459 248,284 

Triangle Check 2,540,696 0
2011 December                             -               10,252,783 19,057                   2,555,198                   409,732     
2012 January                           -                168,939                           -                           -                 (168,939)                             -              10,252,783                168,939                      -               10,421,723 268                     19,057 38,501                                                  -                              - 57,558                   63,773                  54,426               121,207                                       - 2,555,198                   10,975                       2,566,173                             409,732                 233                 - 409,965     

February                           -                482,371                           -                           -                 (482,371)                             -              10,421,723                482,371                      -               10,904,093 267                     57,558 39,720                                                  -                              - 97,278                   63,773                  54,426               121,207                                       - 2,566,173                   10,975                       2,577,147                             409,965                     -                 - 409,965     
March                           -                173,626                           -                           -                 (173,626)                             -              10,904,093                173,626                      -               11,077,719 266                     97,278 40,953                                                  -                              - 138,232                 63,773                  54,426               121,207                                       - 2,577,147                   10,975                       2,588,122                             409,965                     -                 - 409,965     
April                           -                 (74,581)                           -                           -                    74,581                             -              11,077,719                 (74,581)                      -               11,003,138 265                    138,232 41,140                                                  -                              - 179,372                 63,773                  54,426               121,207                                       - 2,588,122                   10,975                       2,599,097                             409,965                     -                 - 409,965     
May                           -                 (25,488)                           -                           -                    25,488                             -              11,003,138                 (25,488)                      -               10,977,650 264                    179,372 40,951                                                  -                              - 220,323                 63,773                  54,426               121,207                                       - 2,599,097                   10,975                       2,610,071                             409,965                     -                 - 409,965     
June                           -                  29,204                           -                           -                   (29,204)                             -              10,977,650                  29,204                      -               11,006,854 263                    220,323 40,958                                                  -                              - 261,281                 63,773                  54,426               121,207                                       - 2,610,071                   10,975                       2,621,046                             409,965                     -                 - 409,965     
July                           -                           -                           -                           -                             -                             -              11,006,854                           -                      -               11,006,854 262                    261,281 41,014                                                  -                              - 302,295                 63,773                  54,426               121,207                                       - 2,621,046                   10,975                       2,632,020                             409,965                     -                 - 409,965     

August                           -                           -                           -                           -                             -                             -              11,006,854                           -                      -               11,006,854 261                    302,295 41,014                                                  -                              - 343,308                 63,773                  54,426               121,207                                       - 2,632,020                   10,975                       2,642,995                             409,965                     -                 - 409,965     
September                           -                           -                           -                           -                             -                             -              11,006,854                           -                      -               11,006,854 260                    343,308 41,014                                                  -                              - 384,322                 63,773                  54,426               121,207                                       - 2,642,995                   10,975                       2,653,970                             409,965                     -                 - 409,965     

October                           -                           -                           -                           -                             -                             -              11,006,854                           -                      -               11,006,854 259                    384,322 41,014                                                  -                              - 425,336                 63,773                  54,426               121,207                                       - 2,653,970                   10,975                       2,664,944                             409,965                     -                 - 409,965     
November                           -                           -                           -                           -                             -                             -              11,006,854                           -                      -               11,006,854 258                    425,336 41,014                                                  -                              - 466,349                 63,773                  54,426               121,207                                       - 2,664,944                   10,975                       2,675,919                             409,965                     -                 - 409,965     

2012 December                           -                           -                           -                           -                             -                             -              11,006,854                           -                      -               11,006,854 257                    466,349 41,014                                                  -                              - 507,363                 63,773                  54,426               121,207                                       - 2,675,919                   10,975                       2,686,893                             409,965                     -                 - 409,965     
2012 Total                754,071                           -                           -                 (754,071)                754,071                      - 488,306                  -                             -                            765,272                653,107              1,454,483        -                            131,695                     233               -                

2012 Beg/End Avg 0 10,629,819 263,210 2,621,046 409,849 
2012 13 Mo Avg 0 10,898,853 261,698 2,621,046 409,947 

Triangle Check 113,005 (0)
2012 December                             -               11,006,854 507,363                 2,686,893                   409,965     
2013 January                           -                           -                           -                           -                             -                             -              11,006,854                           -                      -               11,006,854 256                    507,363 41,014                                                  -                              - 548,376                 35,845                  22,276               119,220                                       - 2,686,893                   (537)                           2,686,356                             409,965                     -                 - 409,965     

February                           -                           -                           -                           -                             -                             -              11,006,854                           -                      -               11,006,854 255                    548,376 41,014                                                  -                              - 589,390                 35,845                  22,276               119,220                                       - 2,686,356                   (537)                           2,685,819                             409,965                     -                 - 409,965     
March                           -                           -                           -                           -                             -                             -              11,006,854                           -                      -               11,006,854 254                    589,390 41,014                                                  -                              - 630,404                 35,845                  22,276               119,220                                       - 2,685,819                   (537)                           2,685,282                             409,965                     -                 - 409,965     
April                           -                           -                           -                           -                             -                             -              11,006,854                           -                      -               11,006,854 253                    630,404 41,014                                                  -                              - 671,417                 35,845                  22,276               119,220                                       - 2,685,282                   (537)                           2,684,745                             409,965                     -                 - 409,965     
May                           -                           -                           -                           -                             -                             -              11,006,854                           -                      -               11,006,854 252                    671,417 41,014                                                  -                              - 712,431                 35,845                  22,276               119,220                                       - 2,684,745                   (537)                           2,684,207                             409,965                     -                 - 409,965     
June                           -                           -                           -                           -                             -                             -              11,006,854                           -                      -               11,006,854 251                    712,431 41,014                                                  -                              - 753,445                 35,845                  22,276               119,220                                       - 2,684,207                   (537)                           2,683,670                             409,965                     -                 - 409,965     
July                           -                           -                           -                           -                             -                             -              11,006,854                           -                      -               11,006,854 250                    753,445 41,014                                                  -                              - 794,458                 35,845                  22,276               119,220                                       - 2,683,670                   (537)                           2,683,133                             409,965                     -                 - 409,965     

August                           -                           -                           -                           -                             -                             -              11,006,854                           -                      -               11,006,854 249                    794,458 41,014                                                  -                              - 835,472                 35,845                  22,276               119,220                                       - 2,683,133                   (537)                           2,682,596                             409,965                     -                 - 409,965     
September                           -                           -                           -                           -                             -                             -              11,006,854                           -                      -               11,006,854 248                    835,472 41,014                                                  -                              - 876,486                 35,845                  22,276               119,220                                       - 2,682,596                   (537)                           2,682,058                             409,965                     -                 - 409,965     

October                           -                           -                           -                           -                             -                             -              11,006,854                           -                      -               11,006,854 247                    876,486 41,014                                                  -                              - 917,499                 35,845                  22,276               119,220                                       - 2,682,058                   (537)                           2,681,521                             409,965                     -                 - 409,965     
November                           -                           -                           -                           -                             -                             -              11,006,854                           -                      -               11,006,854 246                    917,499 41,014                                                  -                              - 958,513                 35,845                  22,276               119,220                                       - 2,681,521                   (537)                           2,680,984                             409,965                     -                 - 409,965     

2013 December                           -                           -                           -                           -                             -                             -              11,006,854                           -                      -               11,006,854 245                    958,513 41,014                                                  -                              - 999,526                 35,845                  22,276               119,220                                       - 2,680,984                   (537)                           2,680,447                             409,965                     -                 - 409,965     
2013 Total                           -                           -                           -                             -                           -                      - 492,164                  -                             -                            430,141                267,316              1,430,646        -                            (6,447)                        -                   -                

2013 Beg/End Avg 0 11,006,854 753,445 2,683,670 409,965 
2013 13 Mo Avg 0 11,006,854 753,445 2,683,670 409,965 

       
Related Items

PI-Pr Island-Equipment 
Reliability

Depreciation Reserve
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